## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
California Community Bancshares, Inc.		04/30/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Placer Sierra Bank	
Street Address:	649 Lincoln Way	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95603	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2431535	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)984-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 984-8200

Email: dpertcheck@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Darcy M. Pertcheck, Esq.

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 27th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032523-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darcy M. Pertcheck, Esq.

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CCB assmt golddigger design#page1.tif source=CCB assmt golddigger design#page2.tif source=CCB assmt golddigger design#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002909 FRAME: 0168

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL

This Assignment of Trademark and Goodwill (the "Assignment") is made on and effective as of April 20, 2004, by California Community Bancshares, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") in favor of Placer Sierra Bank, a California banking corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was previously the parent company of Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor, through the permitted use made of the mark by its Assignee, adopted, used, and is the owner of the service mark comprised of the Design of a Gold Digger depicted on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and the Federal Registration Number 2,431,535 issued on February 27, 2001 for the design mark (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor is no longer the parent company of Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire by assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to all claims recoverable at law or in equity arising from past, present, or future infringement of the Mark and the right to sue and recover for damages and profits arising from past infringement thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute, verify and deliver such documents and perform such other acts (including appearing as a witness and providing evidence) as Assignee may reasonably request in order to (i) vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee and (ii) assist Assignee in maintaining and enforcing all rights relating to the Mark assigned hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

California Community Bancshares, Inc.,

a California corporation

By:

Name: J. Thomas Byrom

Tytle: Secretary

S438200.1

State of California ) County of Contra Costa )	1
On 4-30-0 before me, Krin Menegue, No.  personally known to me OR Opproved to me on the ba	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
(is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	KEVIN MENEGUS  Commission \$ 1287288
	Notary Public - California S Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 2004
7	

S438200.1

# **EXHIBIT A**

# THE MARK



3

S438200.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002909 FRAME: 0171